SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 115 by Senator Mizell

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 40:2405.7(D)" to "R.S. 40:2405.7(D) and (E)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, change "is" to "and (E) are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 11, change "Peace Officers Standards and Training Council" to "Council
- 7 on Peace Officer Standards and Training's"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 14, change "Peace Officers Standards and Training Council" to "Council
- 10 on Peace Officer Standards and Training's" and change "L.M.S."to "Learning
- 11 Management System"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 14 "Beginning in 2023, the Council on Peace Officer Standards and Training shall
- 15 report"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 1, after "**Judiciary**" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 18 "B and the House Committee on Judiciary, from the previous year not later
- 19 **than February fifteenth.**
- 20 <u>E. The council shall promulgate rules and regulations in accordance with</u>
- 21 the Administrative Procedure Act, subject to the oversight of the Senate
- 22 <u>Committee on Judiciary B and the House Committee on the Judiciary, for the</u>
- 23 <u>implementation of the human trafficking training program.</u>"